

## No. 1000/8/2021-WF Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

Date: 10.08.2022

Subject: Revision in Due Date of Payment w.r.t Demand Note No: 1000/8/2021-WF dated 05.08.2022 pertaining to Spectrum Auction -2022.

Ref: Demand Note No: 1000/8/2021-WF dated 05.08.2022

In respect of Demand Note under reference, on account of 16.08.2022 being Bank Holiday in Mumbai and Maharashtra, the competent authority has decided to revise the due date of payment from 16.08.2022 to **17.08.2022**.

Venkata Praveen Pogiri Director (WF)

Phone: 011-23036215 venkatapraveen.dot@gov.in

To,

All Successful Bidders in Spectrum Auction (2022) for further necessary action.

## Copy to:

- 1. Wireless Advisor, DoT
- 2. DDG (AS)
- 3. DDG (LFP)/DDG(LFA)
- 4. Director (WR)
- 5. Director (Accounts)-II